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(b) It hot, tbe reasons therefor;

(e) whether free educational and medical are ofrered to th*
tUttway porter* by the Railway
Adrain'Stration;

(d) 11 to, the approximate number of Railway pqrters taking adrantat*
of thit facility; and

(e) the benefits at present derived fey Sal way porters from the amount collected from them annually as licence feeeT

The Minister at Hallways (Shrt
€. K. Poonacha): (a) and (b) No,
as licensed porters are not railway employees

(c) Free educational facilities are not off* red to licensed porters How ever, licensed porters are allowed free out-door medical treatment for self only at railway dispensanes/hos. fritals

(d) Figures of licensed porters availing of this facility are not readily available

(e) The licence fee is fixed on “no-profit-no-loas" basis just to cover the coat ot supervision and unltanns, wherever supplied. The question of «pendini! the amount on welfare mea sures, therefore, does not arise.

jamaagar-Jodlya-nfUa-Shapar
S atvar-A ln l Sail way lin k

«SM. Sbri aricaj M^hraJJl Dhran-
ndhra: Will the Minister of Railways be pleased to state.

(a) whether the Jamnagar-Jodiya-Pipba-Shapur-Snsvav-H>lvad Railway Jjiak, at a similar route, was under consideration and surveyed before the World War II, if so, what was its alignment and the report on it,

(b) ttie action taken on the Dhran gadhra proposal, dated 10th December, 1963, on the subject, which was fur ther outlined in the Dhrangadhra Memorial II to Government, dated
26th 3 inuary, IBM;

(c) whether there is heavy traffic aocum dation and congestion on the

Rajkot-SurendraMfar-Viramgam sec tion;

(d) whether the said Jamaagar-Halvad Link will relieve the central congestion and dpen a new we* to development attd tf*o provide a shorter and quicker passage to tbe heavy Okha-JamnagSr tri(flc and serve the Ports of Bet, Okha, Salaya, Sikka; Bedi; ledtya and MavMakhi;
and

<e) if so, tte action tlkM to pro vide Jamnagar-Halvad JUnaT

The Minister of Railways (SM
C. M. Foonftcha): (a) Reconnaissance Engineering and Trafflc Surveys for a rail link from Ifallya Miyana to Jam nagar via Dhrangadhra and JTodlya were earned out in 1956-57 The pro posal was found to be unremunera-Live

(b) The Dhrangadhra proposal for a Saurashtra Northern line, uiz Halvad-Morvi MG line and its exten sion upto Jamnagar, was examined and found not jostttsd. The position was. explained m detail in 1M6 to HSs Highness Tbe lU urat> Eajasahab ef Dhrangadhra by the then Deputy Minuter for Railways.

(c) The Rajkflt-Wankaner section is at presett iat*Mtvely utilised.
Additional capacity on the seCtMft will be crested on introduction 0*
diesel traction, at soon as sufficient locomotives become available went capacity exists on the section beyond Wankaner to Vlramgam

(d) The JhundJCandla broad gau#e link, together with the new truirfup-
ment point at Maliya, win assist by diverting some of the traMc to that route The traffic for Okha is beta*
adequately catered for, and the 1* » -
dufltlon of diesel traction Mi 1*w Rajkot-Hapa section, as make more capacity avariaWe M the ports mentioned are adequacy served by the existing m«tre I*"*8 connections with the hinterland.

(e) Does not arise In view otlfco reply given to Part (a) of the qo**" tlon.

